

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing sevaral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. DE PERE ROUTE 4





WISCONSIN 54115 UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida' Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION 1-8-77-A

- WHEREAS, On February 14, 1976, the Oneida General Tribal Council by Resolution directed the Oneida Business Committee to implement the Touche and Ross Management System for tribal business affairs.
- WHEREAS, This management system is a critical element for the successful business operation of the Oneida Tribe.
- WHEREAS, It appears the implementation of said management system has not been totally implemented.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this day, January 8, 1977, the General Tribal Council does request and instruct the Bureau of Indian Affairs Area Director and Area Solicitor to investigate the directive of said February 14, 1976 Resolution and determine whether or not the General Tribal Council Resolution directive has been adhered to by the Oneida Business Committee. And be it further resolved the General Tribal Council requests the Bureau of Indian Affairs Director and Area Solicitor to report back to the General Tribal Council no later than February 8, 1977.

## CERTIFICATION.

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Oneida General Tribal Council in session with a quorum of 188 members present, at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 8th day of January, 1977; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a majority vote of those present and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee